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TABLE 14. Cattle and Calves on Farms, Number Sold, and Dairy Products Sold, by 
Number of Milk Cows on Hand: 1964 

SUBJECT 

Al.l. FARMS REPORTING MII.K COWS 

TOTAl. I 
CATTLE AND CALVES ON HAND , , • • • , • • .FARMS• • 

NUMBERo • 
COWS AND HEIFERS THAT HAVE CAI.VED • • oFARMSo • 

NUMBERo • 
MILK cows • • • • • • • • NUMBER· I 

HEIFERS AND HEIFER CAI.VES , oFARMSo • 
NUMBERo 

STEERS AND BUI.I.St INCI.UDING CAI.VESo oFARMSo • 
NUMBERo • 

CATTLE SOLD • • • • • • • • • , • FARMS • • 
NUMBERo , 

DOI.I.ARSo o 
CALVES SOLO , , • • • • • • • • • • • , , • .FARMS• • 

NUMBER• • 
DOI.I.ARSo • 

MII.K SOI.D AS WHOI.E MII.KI 
TO PLANTS OR DEALERS. • • , • • • • 

APPROVED FOR FI.UID CONSUMPTION• , , , 
DIRECTI.Y "r:O CONSUMERSt STORESt ETCo 

CREAM SOI.Do 
BUTTERFAT , o 

FARMS WITH i.ESS THAN 30 MII.K COWS 

TOTAl. I 
CATTI.E AND CAl. V~~ ON HAND , o o • • • 

COWS AND HEIFERS THAT HAVE CAI.VED 

MlLK COWS , , , , , , , , 
HEIFERS AND HEIFER CAI.VES , 

, aFARMSa 
POUNDSo • 
.FARMS• • 

• aFARMSa • 
QUARTSo • 
eFARMS• • 
POUNDSo • 

• aFARMSe • 
NUMBERo • 
aFARMSe • 
NUMBER• • 
NUMBERo 
eFARMSa • 
NUMBERo • 

STEERS AND BUI.I.St INCI.UDING CAI.VESo , , , oFARMSo • 

CATTI.E SOI.D 
NUMBER• • 
aFARMSa • 
NUMI!ERo o 

DOI.I.ARSo • 
CALVES SOLO • , • • • • • • • • • • • , , • .FARMS• 

NUMI!ERo , 
DOI.I.ARSo o 

MII.K SOI.D AS WHOI.E MII.KI 
TO PLANTS OR DEALERS, , • , , • • , 

APPROVED FOR FI.UID CONSUMPTION• , , , , 
DIRECTI.Y TO CONSUMERS• STORESo ETCo 

aFARMSa • 
POUNDSo • 
,FARMS• • 

, aFARMSe • 
QUARTSo • 

, ,FARMS, • 
POUNDS. • 

CREAM SOI.Do , , 
BUTTERFAT , , 

TO 'I MII.K COWSI 
CATTI.E AND CAI.VES ON HAND o , , , , 

COWS AND HEIFERS THAT HAVE CAI.VED o 

MILK COWS , • • • , , , , 
HEIFERS AND HEIFER CAI.VES , 

STEERS AND I!UI.I.St INCI.UDING CAI.VESo 

CATTI.E SOI.D 

CALVES SOLD , , , • , , , 

MII.K SOI.D AS WHOI.E MII.KI 
TO PLANTS OR DEALERS• , , , , , , , 

APPROVED FOR FI.UID CONSUMPTION, , , 
DIRECTI.Y TO CONSUMERSt STORES• ETCo , 

CREAM SOI.Do , 
BUTTERFAT , 

5 TO 9 MII.K COWSI 
CATTI.E AND CAI.VES ON HAND , , , , , , 

COWS AND HEIFERS THAT HAVE CAI.VED , 

MILK cows •• I ••••• 

HEIFERS AND HEIFER CAI.VES , 

STEERS AND BUI.I.St INCi.UDING CAI.VESo 

oFARMSo • · 
NUMBER• • 

, aFARMSa • 
NUMBERo • 
NUMBERo • 
aFARMSa • 
NUMBERo • 
eFARMSa • 
NUMBERo • 

• .FARMS• • 
I\IUMEIERo • 

DOI.I.ARSo • 
, .FARMs. o 

NUMEIERo • 
DOI.I.ARSo • 

, aFARMSa • 
POUNDSo • 
aFARMSa , 

, , aFARMSe , 
QUARTSo o 
aFARMSa • 
POUNDSo • 

, .FARMS. • 
NUMBER• o 

• .FARMS• • 
NUMBERo • 
NUMBERo • 
oFARMSo 
NUMBER• • 
.FARMS• • 
NUMBERo o 

CATTLE SOLD • • • • • • • • • • • • • • .FARMS. • 
NUMEIERo o 

DOI.I.ARSo • 
CALVES SOLD • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • .FARMS• • 

NUMBERo • 
DOI.I.ARSo o 

MII.K SOI.D AS WHOI.E M I I.K 1 
TO PI.ANTS OR DEAI.ERS, , 

APPROVED FOR FI.UID CONSUMPTIONo , , 
DIRECTI.Y TO CONSUMERSt STORESt ETCo 

CREAM SOI.Do , , 
BUTTERFAT , 

.FARMS. • 
POUNDSo • 
.FARMS• • 

• .FARMS• • 
QUARTS• o 

• • .FARMS• • 
• POUNDS• • 

196'1 

)6 69) 
79B 2611 
)6 69) 

11)9 1133 
211!1 B81 

21 766 
216 1112 

17 1193 
1112 1119 

111 !179 
1!10 676 

22 33B 872 
27 7)!1 

2!111 !1118 
13 8119 8111 

9 731 
1172 9!111 127 

6 896 
682 

a 15'1 565 
2 '18'1 

922 3111 

311 572 
557 106 

3'1 572 
301 562 
120 385 

19 715 
132 039 

15 875 
123 505 

12 673 
116 353 

17 0'1'1 061 
25. 659 

191 '155 
12 32'1 07'1 

7 1!127 
3611 817 860 

'I 9011 
635 

1"106 105 
2 '173 

892 317 

27 616 
362 782 
27 616 

191 63'1 
'19 .838 
111 ·2a~ 
85 37'1 
11 202 
85 7711 

8 663 
78 97'1 

11 1166 1113 
18 988 

121 233 
B 636 932 

2 710 
311 )!I) 1127 

i 6211 
558 

'191 7111 
1 982 

508 722 

'I 302 
97 520 

II 302 
52 230 
27 762 

3 1'16 
21 900 

2 729 
23 390 

2 266 
22 '176 

3 'IIIII 727 
'I 076 

3'1 675 
2 105 11110 

2 3'16 
63 !1!19 !101 

1 55'1 
55 

65 61'1 
'Ill 

225 779 

SUBJECT 

FARMS WITH I.ESS THAN 30 MII.K COWS--CON, 

10 TO 19 MII.K COWSI 
CATTI.E AND CAI.VES ON HAND • • 

COWS AND HEIFERS THAT HAVE CAI.VED 

MILK COWS • • • • • • • • 
HEIFERS AND HEIFER CAI.VES o 

STEERS AND BUI.I.St INCI.UDING CAI.VESo 

CATTI.E SOI.D 

CALVES SOLO • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 

MII.K SOI.D AS WHOI.E MII.KI 
TO PLANTS OR DEALERS• • • • • • • • • 

APPROVED FOR FI.UID CONSUMPTION, • • 
DIRECTI.Y TO CONSUMERS• STORESt ETCo 

CREAM SOI.Do , 
BUTTERFAT • 

20 TO 29 MII.K COWSI 
CATTI.E AND CAI.VES ON HAND , , , , • 

COWS AND HEIFERS THAT HAVE CAI.VED 

MILK COWS • • • • • • • • 
HEIFERS AND HEIFER CAI.VES , 

STEERS AND BUI.I.So INCI.UDING CAI.VESo 

CATTI.E SOI.D 

CALVES SOLO • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 

MII.K SOI.D AS WHOI.E MII.KI 
TO PLANTS OR DEALERS. • • • • • • • 

APPROVED FOR FI.UID CONSUMPTION, , , 
DIRECTI.Y TO CONSUMERS• STORESo ETCo 

CREAM SOI.Do 
BUTTERFAT , , 

FARMS WITH 30 TO '19 MII.K COWS 

TOTAl. I 
CATTI.E AND CAI.VES ON HAND , , , o , , 

COWS AND HEIFERS THAT HAVE CAI.VED , 

MILK COWS • • • • • • • • 
HEIFERS AND HEIFER CAi.VES , 

STEERS AND BUI.I.St INCI.UDING CAI.VESo 

CATTI.E SOI.D . -.... 
CALVES SOLO • • • • • • • 

MII.K SOI.D AS WHOI.E MII.KI 
TO PLANTS OR DEALERS• • • • • • • • 

APPROVED FOR FI.UID CONSUMPTION, , , 
DIRECTl-Y TO COIIISUMERSt STORES• ETCo 

CREAM SOI.Do 
BUTTERFAT • 

FARMS WITH 50 TO 99 MII.K COWS 

TOTAl. I 
CATTI.E AND CAI.VES ON HAND , 

COWS AND HEIFERS THAT HAVE CAI.VED , 

MILK COWS • • • • • • • • 
HEIFERS AND HEIFER CAI.VES , 

oFARMSo 
NUMBER. • 
.FARMS• • 
NUMBER• • 
NUMBER• • 
.FARMS. • 
NUMBER• • 
.FARMS• • 
NUMBER• • 
.FARMS• • 
NUMBER• , 

DOI.I.ARSo 
, ,FARMS• 

NUMBER• • 
DOI.I.ARSo o 

.FARMS• • 
POUNDS• • 
oFARMSo 
.FARMS• • 
QUARTS. • 

• ,FARMS• • 
• POUNDS• • 

.FARMS• 
NUMBER• • 

• .FARMS• • 
NUMBERo • 
NUMBERo • 
.FARMSo 
NUMBER• • 
.FARMS• 
NUMBER• • 
.FARMS• 
NUMEIERo • 

DOI.I.ARSo , 
• .FARMS• • 

NUMEIERo 
DOI.I.ARSo o 

.FARMS• • 
POUNDS• • 
.FARMS• • 
.FARMs. • 
QUARTSo , 
.FARMS• • 
POUND So 

.FARMS• • 
NUMBERo o 
.FARMS• • 
NUMBERo o 
NUMBERo • 

• .FARMs. • 
NUMBER• , 

• .FARMS• • 
NUMBER• , 
.FARMS. • 
NUMBERo , 

DOI.I.ARSo o 
• .FARMS• • 

NUMBERo o 
DOI.I.ARSo 

oFARMSo 
POUNDS. • 
.FARMS• • 

• .FARMs. • 
QUARTSo , 
.FARMS• • 
POUNDS• • 

.FARMS• • 
NUMBER. 
oFARMSo 
NUMBERo o 
NUMBERo , 
.FARMS• • 
NUMBERo , 

STEERS AND BUI.I.St INCI.UDING CAI.VESo , , , oFARMSo , 

CATTI.E SOI.D 
NUMBER, , 
oFARMSo , 
NUMEIERo • 

CAI.VES SOI.D 
DOI.I.ARSo , 

• • • • • • • • • • • • • • .FARMS• • 
I\IUMEIERo , 

MII.K SOI.D AS WHOI.E MII.KI 
TO PI.ANTS 0~ DEAI.ERSo , , , , , , , 

APPROVED FOR\ FI.UID CONSUMPTION, , , 
DIRECTI.Y TO ~ONSUMERSt STORESt ETCo 

CREAM SOI.Do , 
BUTTERFAT , 

DOI.I.ARSo , 

oFARMSo 
POUND So 
.FARMS• • 

• .FARMS• • 
QUARTSo , 
oFARMSo 
POUNDSo , 

19611 

1 903 
61 '13'1 

1 903 
36 1180 
2'1 886 

1 597 
1'1 776 

1 '106 
10 178 

1 199 
9 767 

362 928 
1 859 

23 132 
1118 652 

1 827 
136 !1!17 11111 

1 117 
111 

228 273 
73 

111'1 671 

751 
35 370 

751 
21 218 
17 899 

686 
9 989 

538 
II 163 

5115 
5 136 

769 993 
736 

12 1115 
'133 050 

7'1'1 
130 )117 788 

609 
8 

320 5011 
"7 

1) 111!1 

1 0911 
76 329 

1 0911 
115 216 
Ill '17B 

1 056 
25 5113 

777 
5 570 

9611 
10 073 

'155 218 
1 0711 

23 206 
563 613 

1 086 
360 29B 620 

1 003 
22 

035 979 
6 

II 6811 

817 
105 362 

817 
60 716 
5'1 120 

786 
36 '110 

658 
8 236 

7'16 
1'1 656 

2 2511 '199 
797 

27 201 
65'1 2'18 

811 
1187 769 )62 

782 
15 

9'18 5'13 
3 

'I BOll 



34 VIRGINIA 

TABLE 14. Cattle and Calves on Farms, Number Sold, and Dairy Products Sold, by 
Number of Milk Cows on Hand: 1964-continued 

SUBJECT 196'1 SUBJECT 196'1 

FARMS WITH 100 TO 199 MILK COWS FARMS WITH 200 MILK COWS OR MORE--CON, 

TOTAL I CATTLE SOLD . . . . . . . .FARMS• . 
CATTLE AND CALVES ON HAND . . .FARMS, 186 NUMBER• . 2 

NUMBER• ij~ 8'1~ DOLLARs, 32'1 cows AND HEIFERS THAT HAVE CALVED . ,FARMS• . 186 CALVES SOLD . . . . . .FARMS• 
NUMBER, 24 702 NUMBER• . 3 

MILK COWS . . . . . . . . . NUMBER• 22 918 DOLLARS• 67 
HEIFERS AND HEIFER CALVES . . . . oF ARMs, . 18~ MILK SOLO AS WHOLE MILK! 

NUMBER• . 16 970 TO PLANTS OR DEALERS, . . . . .FARMS• . 
STEERS AND BULLSt INCLUDING CALVES• . ,FARMS• 160 POUNDS, . 60 '183 

NUMBER, . 4 1n APPROVED FOR FLUID CONSUMPTION, . . ,FARMS, 
DIRECTLY TO CONSUMERS• STORES• ETC, .FARMS• . 

CATTLE SOLD . . . . . . . . ,FARMS• . 174 QUARTS• . 2 938 
NUMBER• . 7 444 CREAM SOLO, . . . . .FARMs, 

DOLLARS, 1 260 994 BUTTERFAT . . . . POUNDS• . 
CALVES SOLD . . . . .FARMs, 181 

NUMBER• . 9 663 FARMS WITH NO MILK COWS 
DOLLARS, 240 898 

MILK SOLD AS WHOLE MILK! TOTAL I 
TO PLANTS OR DEALERS, . . . . .FARMS• 184 CATTLE AND CALVES ON HAND . . ,FARMS• 

POUNDS• 199 ~84 8~3 NUMBER• 6 
APPROVED FOR FLUID CONSUMPTION, . .FARMS· 18q cows AND HEIFERS THAT HAVE CALVED . . . ,FARMS, 
DIRECTLY TO CONSUMERS• STORESt ETC• . . ,FARMS, . 7 NUMBER, . 3 

QUARTS• 1 125 820 HEIFERS AND HEIFER CALVES . .FARMS• 
CREAM SOLD, . . . . ,FARMS• 1 NUMBER, . 1 

BUTTERFAT . . . . . . . POUNDS, (D) STEERS AND BULLS t INCLUDING CALVES• .FARMSo . 
NUMBER• . 1 

FARMS WITH 200 MILK COWS OR MORE CATTLE SOLD . . . . . . .FARMS· . 
NUMBER, . 3 

TOTAL I DOLLARS• . 637 
CATTLE AND CALVES ON HAND . . . ,FARMS, . 2'1 CALVES SOLD . . . • FARMS• . 

NUMBER, 13 622 NUMBER, 2 
cows AND HEIFERS THAT HAVE CALVED . .FARMS• 211 DOLLARS• . 162 

NUMBER, 7 237 MILK SOLD AS WHOLE MILK! 
MILK COWS . . . . . . . . NUMBER• 6 980 TO PLANTS OR DEALERS • . . . . . . ,FARMS• 

HEIFERS AND HEIFER CALVES . . oF ARMS• 2'1 POUND So . 16 387 
NUMBER, . 5 450 APPROVED FOR FLUID CONSUMPTION, . .FARMS• 

STEERS AND BULLSt INCLUDING CALVES• . . ,FARMS• . 23 DIRECTLY TO CONSUMERSt STORESt ETC· oF ARMS• . 
NUMBER, . 935 QUARTS• . 32 

CREAM SOLDo . . . . .FARMSo . 
BUTTERFAT . . . . . POUNDS• 51 

D DATA WITHHELD TO AVOID DISCLOSURE OF INFORMATION FOR INDIVIDUAL FARMS. 

TABLE 1s. Cattle and Calves on Farms and Dairy Products Sold for Farms Reporting 
Whole Milk Sold to Plants and Dealers and Whole Milk Approved for Fluid 
Consumption: 1964 

FARMS REPORT! NG WHOLE FARMS REPORTING WHOLE 
MILK SOLO MILK SOLD 

SUBJECT SUBJECT 

22 
150 
100 

2'1 
023 
008 

23 
'132 
23 

3 
118 

1 
(D) 

288 
66'1 
21'1 
192 
20'1 
922 
176 
550 

222 
575 
'16'1 
29'1 
812 
112 

268 
917 
161.1 
29 

692 
89 

023 

TO PLANTS APPROVED FOR TO PLANTS APPROVED FOR 
OR FLUID OR FLUID 

DEALERS CONSUMPTION DEALERS CONSUMPTION 

CATTLE AND CALVES DAIRY PRODUCTS SOLD 

CATTLE AND CALVES ON HAND, ,FARMS• 9 930 7 017 ANY MILK OR CREAM, . . . . ,FARMS• 9 999 7 060 
NUMBER• . 1.105 647 }35 680 DOLLARS, 7'1 llB 079 67 ~27 437 

COWS AND HEIFERS THAT MILK SOLD AS WHOLE MILK, . . ,FARMS, . 9 999 7 060 
HAVE CALVED . . .FARMS• 9 876 6 984 POUNDSo 1 '19'1 '11'1 775 1 355 137 826 

NUMBER• 235 '170 19~ '160 TO PLANTS OR DEALERS , . . eFARMs, . 9 999 7 060 
MILK COWS, . . . . ,FARMS• 9 731 6 888 DIRECTLY TO CONSUMERSt 

NUMBER• 188 877 163 831 STORESt ETC . . . . . eFARMS, 112 71 
HEIFERS AND HEIFER CALVES• . ,FARMS• 7 55'1 5 483 QUARTS, . 2 359 383 2 319 535 

NUMBER• 12'1 '173 107 ~58 CREAM• . . . . . . .FARMS• 51 28 

STEERS AND BULLS• BUTTERFAT• . . . POUNDS, '13 928 37 736 

INCLUDING CALVES• . . . . . ,FARMS• . 5 916 'I 258 
NUMBER• . 45 704 32 662 

CATTLE• NOT COUNT! NG CALVES 
SOLD ALIVE, . . . . . . ,FARMS• . 6 112 'I 536 

NUMBER• 66 000 52 493 
DOLLARS• . 10 009 308 8 005 892 

CALVES SOLD ALIVE, . . . . eFARMS• 9 '1'13 6 721 
NUMBER• . 126 625 101 668 

DOLLARS• . 'I 7'15 6'18 3 '165 195 


	00000037.tif
	00000038.tif

